

City of Nanticoke Work Session/City Council Meeting Wednesday December 20, 2023 in Council Chambers at 15 E. Ridge St., Nanticoke, PA 18634



# **WORK SESSION AGENDA**

- 1. Call to Order President of Council, William Brown
- 2. Pledge of Allegience
- 3. Invocation City Clerk, Jennifer W. Polito
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Discussion of Council Meeting Action(s)
  - a. A motion to approve Ordinance #1 of 2024, (First Reading), AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NANTICOKE RESCINDING ORDINANCE NO. 13 OF 2001 AND NAMING THE HANOVER TOWNSHIP COMMUNITY AMBULANCE ASSOCIATION AS THE CITY OF NANTICOKE'S EMERGENCY SERVICES PROVIDER AND CONFERRING THE HANOVER TOWNSHIP COMMUNITY AMBULANCE ASSOCIATION WITH THE AUTHORITY TO OBTAIN INSURANCE INFORMATION FOR THE PURPOSE OF BILLING AND SEEK REIMBURSEMENT FOR THE SAME AND APPROVING AN AGREEMENT WITH HANOVER TOWNSHIP AMBULANCE SERVICES FOR SAID SERVICES EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 5, 2024 AT 12:01 A.M.

### 6. Administrative Updates for Council -

**Mayor Kevin Coughlin** has submitted the **November 2023 Department Reports** for Council's review and Jennifer Polito has posted them on the City's website at <a href="https://www.nanticokecity.com">www.nanticokecity.com</a>.

-Mayor Kevin Coughlin executed <u>Executive Order #16 of 2023</u>, pursuant to Article III, Section 3.04 of the City of Nanticoke's Home Rule Charter to hire Jonathan Lang as a Full Time Code Officer for the City of Nanticoke, effective November 1, 2023.

City Manager, Donna Wall has updates for Council:

7. Work Session Adjournment

## COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

- Comments from the Public Agenda item(s) only.
- 2. Old Business-

None

#### 3. New Business-

- a. A Motion to approve the minutes from the December 6, 2023 Council Meeting.
- b. A Motion to approve the payment of the bills in the total amount of \$576,081.24 (Payroll) \$124,214.40 (Accounts Payable) \$451,666.84
- c. A motion to approve Ordinance #1 of 2024, (First Reading), AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NANTICOKE RESCINDING ORDINANCE NO. 13 OF 2001 AND NAMING THE HANOVER TOWNSHIP COMMUNITY AMBULANCE ASSOCIATION AS THE CITY OF NANTICOKE'S EMERGENCY SERVICES PROVIDER AND CONFERRING THE HANOVER TOWNSHIP COMMUNITY AMBULANCE ASSOCIATION WITH THE AUTHORITY TO OBTAIN INSURANCE INFORMATION FOR THE PURPOSE OF BILLING AND SEEK REIMBURSEMENT FOR THE SAME AND APPROVING AN AGREEMENT WITH HANOVER TOWNSHIP AMBULANCE SERVICES FOR SAID SERVICES EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 5, 2024 AT 12:01 A.M.
- 4. Comments from the Public (If Any)
- 5. Correspondance-

None

#### 6. Announcements-

City Hall will be closed on the following dates to observe the Christmas and New Year's holidays:

Friday, December 22, 2023 Closed

Monday, December 25, 2023 Closed

Tuesday, December 26, 20223 Closed

Friday, December 29, 2023 8:00 am to 12:00 noon

Monday, January 1, 2024 Closed

The Mayor, Councilmembers and Administration wishes everyone a Safe & Happy Holiday and a Happy & Healthy New Year!!



- 7. Comments from Councilmembers (If Any)
- 8. Adjournment

## **Next Meetings:**

Re-Organizational Meeting Tues, Jan 2, 2024 @ 6:45 pm Regular Council Meeting Tues, Jan 2, 2024 @ 7:00 pm